## PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Upper Marlboro, Maryland

> 9351 Bylaw No.

## BYLAWS OF THE BOARD

## **Bonding of Officers**

The Superintendent and any other employee of the Board of Education who handles funds of the school system shall give bond to secure the interests of the State and the Board.

Legal Reference: MD Ann. Code, Educ Art §6-109.

Bylaw Adopted as 9353 11/26/ 74

Bylaw Amended and renumbered as 9351 1/26/84

Bylaw Amended 9/28/00

Bylaw Amended 5/16/03

Bylaw Reviewed-No Revisions Required 11/9/04

Bylaw Amended 4/29/10